TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM687476

ŀ	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nelson Computer Systems, Inc.		10/20/2017	Corporation: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pratum, Inc.	
Street Address:	1551 SW Prairie Trail Pkwy	
City:	Ankeny	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50023	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87527421	PRATUM
Serial Number:	87527433	PRATUM SECURITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152422400

Email: ip@brownwinick.com **Correspondent Name:** BrownWinick Law Firm Address Line 1: 666 Grand Ave., Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24365.0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher a. proskey
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher A. Proskey/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=02545669#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007491 FRAME: 0928

900655792

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

NELSON COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC.

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to Section 1002 or 1006 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following amendment[s] to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Nelson Computer Systems, Inc. The date of incorporation was January 1, 1998.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Amendment is hereby amended by deleting said Article in its entirety and inserting in lieu therefor the following:

"The name of the corporation is Pratum, Inc."

- The date of adoption of the amendment was October 20, 2017.
- 4. The amendment was duly approved by the shareholders in the manner required by Chapter 490 and by the Articles of Incorporation.

The effective date and time of this document:

Date: October 20, 2017

NELSON COMPUTER SYSTEMS, INC.

Dave Nelson, President

FILED IOWA

SECRETARY OF STATE

1012512017

2:31PM W01149144

TRADEMARK REEL: 007491 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 11/11/2021